fex) INDIAN MARITIME UNIVERSITY

\ Nt v-q (A Central University under the Union Ministry of Ports, Shipping and Waterways)

The Students of
Indian Maritime University
warmly invite your virtual presence for the

Teachers' Day Celebrations 21

SEPTEMBER 6%, 2021 at 10:30 AM

Shri Ranjitsinh Disale
Winner of Global Teacher Award -2020
will be the Chief Guest

Dr. Malini*VV Shankar,1As (Retd.)

Vice Chancellor, IMU
will Preside.

Platform: Google Meet / YouTube

YouTube. Link: https://youtu.be/ikMp47b8074



https://youtu.be/ikMp47b8Q74

Programme Schedule (Minute to Minute)

10:30 AM
10:33 AM

10:35 AM
10:40 AM

10:50 AM

11:00 AM

11:35 AM
11:55 AM
12:25 PM
12:45 PM
1:00 PM
1:05 PM

Invocation
Lighting of Lamp
Welcome Address

Presidential address

Dr. Malini V Shankar, IAS (Retd.)
Vice Chancellor, IMU

Inaugural address

Shri Ranjitsinh Disale
The Chief Guest

Event 1 - Artistic Erudition

Event 2 - Illumination
Event 3 - M Heads
Event 4 - Meraki

Announcement of Prizes
Vote of Thanks
National Anthem



