

The Students of Indian Maritime University warmly invite your virtual presence for the

## Teachers' Day Celebrations '21 SEPTEMBER 6<sup>th</sup>, 2021 at 10:30 AM

## Shri Ranjitsinh Disale

Winner of Global Teacher Award -2020 will be the Chief Guest

## Dr. Malini V Shankar, IAS (Retd.)

Vice Chancellor, IMU will Preside.

Platform: Google Meet / YouTube YouTube Link: <u>https://youtu.be/ikMp47b8Q74</u>

## **Programme Schedule** (Minute to Minute)

10:30 AM	Invocation
10:33 AM	Lighting of Lamp
10:35 AM	Welcome Address
10:40 AM	Presidential address
	Dr. Malini V Shankar, IAS (Retd.) Vice Chancellor, IMU
10:50 AM	Inaugural address
	Shri Ranjitsinh Disale The Chief Guest
11:00 AM	Event 1 - Artistic Erudition
11:35 AM	Event 2 - Illumination
11:55 AM	Event 3 - M Heads
12:25 PM	Event 4 - Meraki
12:45 PM	Announcement of Prizes
1:00 PM	Vote of Thanks
1:05 PM	National Anthem